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MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

HOLDS INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY FORUM 

ON TRANSFORMATIVE TRAFFIC RELIEF PLAN 
 

Today’s Forum Acquainted the P3 Community with the Project and Maryland P3 Laws 

 
(Hanover, MD) – The Maryland Department of Transportation (MDOT) today held an international 

industry forum at the BWI Airport Marriott to inform transportation professionals about Maryland’s 

transformational Traffic Relief Plan, which was unveiled mid-September. More than 350 transportation 

professionals attended. 

 

“Maryland is enlisting the private industry’s most innovative thinkers to deliver a ‘system of systems,’ 

designed to ease congestion for hundreds of thousands of drivers in the Baltimore and Washington 

regions every day,” said Transportation Secretary Pete K. Rahn. 

 
The forum presentations included an overview of the $7.6 billion public-private partnership plan to add 

new express lanes to I-495 (Capital Beltway) in Montgomery and Prince George’s counties and I-270 in 

Montgomery and Frederick counties. Industry responses to the Request for Information for the projects 

are due December 20. To learn more about the Traffic Relief Plan, visit www.MDtrafficreliefP3.com. 

 

Delivering on his commitment to provide innovative transportation solutions for Maryland, Governor 

Larry Hogan announced the transformative plans to relieve congestion for I-495 and I-270 as well as for 

the Baltimore/Washington Parkway (MD 295) on September 21. The plan will reduce congestion for 

millions of drivers and mark the beginning of a historic and transformative effort to significantly 

improve traffic conditions on some of Maryland’s most heavily traveled highways. 
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HOGAN ADMINISTRATION ANNOUNCES PLANS FOR INTERNATIONAL 

INDUSTRY FORUM FOR TRAFFIC RELIEF PLAN  
 

December 13 Event will acquaint the P3 Community with the Project and Maryland P3 Laws 
 

(Hanover, MD) – The Hogan Administration today announced plans for an international 

industry forum to be held by the Maryland Department of Transportation on December 13 at the 

BWI Marriott about Maryland’s transformational Traffic Relief Plan (TRP) unveiled  

mid-September.  Registration is required for the forum, scheduled from 8:30 a.m. to 12 p.m., and 

is open to industry professionals.  

 

“The transformational project will deliver congestion relief for the Baltimore-Washington 

region, which has been choked in traffic for years,” said Transportation Secretary Pete K. Rahn. 

“Maryland is thrilled to engage the most innovative thinkers in private industry to help us deliver 

traffic relief for hundreds of thousands of drivers every day.” 

 

The forum presentations will include an overview of the $7.6 billion public-private partnership 

plan to add four express lanes (two in each direction) to I-495 (Capital Beltway) and I-270 in 

Prince George’s and Montgomery counties, as well as specifics concerning Maryland’s P3 laws 

and process.  Industry responses to the Request for Information are due December 20.     

 

Those interested in attending the forum should visit www.MDTrafficReliefP3.com to register by 

December 8, 2017. 
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Last Name First Name Email
Agudo Roberto roberto.agudo.peregrina@acciona.com
Alami Mo m.alami@lafargeholcim.com
Alger Robert RAlger2@LaneConstruct.com
Alger Robert ralger@laneconstruct.com
Ariwaodo Chiamaka amakaaris@icloud.com
Avitabile James james.avitabile@rsandh.com
ayalew Balehager bayalew@bdandz.com
Ayalew Abesha bayalew@bdandz.com
BACA OSCAR OSCARBACA73@GMAIL.COM
Badwan Inmar inmar.badwan@tylin.com
Balcells Eloi ebalcells@ferrovial.us
Balcells Eloi ebalcells@ferrovial.us
Balehager Ayalew bayalew@bdandz.com
Ball Stephan nina.andrews@vdot.virginia.gov
Banks Brian bbanks@schnabel-eng.com
Barber Paul pbarber@bruceandmerrilees.com
Barthelemy Cedric cedric.barthelemy@aggregate-us.com
Batres Robert rbatres@bechtel.com
Baucom Marlee marlee.baucom@nscorp.com
Beach Christopher chris@autobasecorp.com
BECK LISA LBECK2001@COMCAST.NET
Belella Paul Paul.Belella@Parsons.com
Bell Mac kacie.medeiros@fengate.com
Bell Mac mac.bell@fengate.com
Binder Susan sbinder@camsys.com
Binder Susan sbinder@camsys.com
Bitar Rodrigo rbitar@hntb.com
Blaisdell David dsblaisd@bechtel.com
Bobb Douglas douglas.bobb@ebaengineering.com
Body Chris chris.body@kapsch.net
Bogdan Melissa mbogdan@mdta.state.md.us
Bossi Andrew andrew.bossi@montgomerycountymd.com
Brooks Joanne jbrooks@surety.org
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Brooks Pat patrick.brooks@parsons.com
Brown Marshall mbrown@maliuna.org
Brugueras Francisco Francisco.Brugueras@gs.com
Burnette Edgar Valerie vburnetteedgar@sha.state.md.us
Campbell Jamie jcampbell@cstengineers.com
Campbell Nnaji n.campbell@meridiam.com
Carter Chris ccarter@ghcci.com
Caruso Melissa mcaruso@hrvinc.com
Castaneda Lourdes lourdes.castaneda@dot.gov
Catterton Barry bcatterton@ces-consultingllc.com
Cavanaugh Ian Ian.Cavanaugh@dot.gov
Cearns Dennis denny.cearns@atkinsglobal.com
Chen Chrissie chrissie.chen@macquarie.com
Cheng Dan SMarks@jmt.com
Chini Adam achini@aldridgegroup.com
Cichy Gerald gr.cichy@verizon.net
CLARK WILLIE wclark@burnsmcd.com
Clogston Pete peter.clogston@dot.gov
Clow Chris chris.clow@lafargeholcim.com
Conners Betty
Connor Tim sstokeslangford@gfnet.com
Contreras Carlos cmcontreras@candm-associates.com
Cornish Kevin kevin.cornish@aecom.com
Corzo Luis luis.corzo@willistowerswatson.com
Couture John jcouture@flatironcorp.com
Coyne David
Crooks Ed ECrooks@transurban.com
Czyzewski Cory cory.czyzewski@baml.com
Dagher Ray rdagher@brudis.com
Danda Swapna swapna.danda@psiusa.com
Davis Ken kdavis@dewberry.com
Dawson Connor connor.dawson@intertollusa.com
DE LA FUENTE JESUS JMFUENTE@FCCCO.COM
DeCorla-Souza Patrick patrick.decorla-souza@dot.gov
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Del Pozo Francisco francisco.delpozo@macquarie.com
Delion Carole cdelion@sha.state.md.us
DENNIS DAN ddennis@pillarOMA.com
Denny Christopher CDenny@MilesStockbridge.com
Depman John jdepman@penhall.com
Derrenbacher Ken kderren@schnabel-eng.com
Deschauer Christian cdeschauer@transurban.com
DeWitt Steve sdewitt@acsinfra.com
Dick Jimmy jdick@eqri.com
DiPrinzio Raymond rdiprinzio@me.com
Dixon Joseph joseph.dixon@psiusa.com
Djiounas Ben benjamin.n.djiounas@jpmorgan.com
Donovan Thomas tdonovan@halmarinternational.com
Dormsjo Leif ldormsjo@louisberger.com
Dougherty Gerry gdougherty@atcsplc.com
Downs David ddowns@hntb.com
Dugan Brian brian.dugan@edgemoordevelopment.com
Dunmyer Sandi sandi@trafficsystems.us
Duranceau Simon sduranceau@roadis.com
Earp Karen karen.earp@willistowerswatson.com
Eaton Julien julien.eaton@ircp.com
Eley Butch lwilliams@ica-onramp.com
Elkins Tony telkins@cintra.us
Elliott Bob bob@lantiandevelopment.com
Elman Paul paul.elman@kimley-horn.com
Engbert Joseph jengbert@ahtins.com
Epstein Paul paul.epstein@shearman.com
Espindola Carlos cespindola@nathaninc.com
Eurn Shawn
Evans Tom Tom@MarylandConcrete.com
Fanter Edward efanter@deloitte.com
Felt Wade wade.felt@aecom.com
Filer Daniel dfiler@ferrovial.us
Finley Virginia ginny.finley@volkert.com
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Fisher Michael mfisher@siteresourcesinc.com
Florey Sidney sidney.florey@vinci-concessions.com
Floyd Harvey harvey.floyd@kci.com
Folden James JFolden@centuryeng.com
Foster Steven steve.foster@abconsultantsinc.com
Francoeur Mary francoeurm@pfm.com
Frascarella Anthony tfrascarella@centuryeng.com
Friedrich Roberto rfriedrich@hochtief-p3.com
Friel John jfriel@hntb.com
Fronheiser Chris csfronheiser@laneconstruct.com
Galligan Kate kgalligan@us.mufg.jp
Gardner Adam adam.gardner@kci.com
Garson Jerry garson@comcast.net
Gartner Bruce bruce.gartner@ch2m.com
Gergel Tom tom.gergel@bentley.com
Gloss David david.gloss@bmo.com
Gloynsky Eric eric.golynsky@ubs.com
Godsmark Jonathan jon.godsmark@ey.com
Golynsky Eric eric.golynsky@gmail.com
Gonzalez Carlos cgonzalez@ferrovial.us
Goodwin TAG t.a.goodwin@parsons.com
Greenwood David greenwoodda@cdmsmith.com
Griffin Aneesha agriffin@cstengineers.com
Guiny Sophie SGuiny@transurban.com
Guz Filip filip.guz@ircp.com
Hackman Robert geomaterials15@gmail.com
Halloran Thomas Thomas.Halloran.CTR@dot.gov
Harrell Matthew matthew.harrell@wsp.com
Harrison Nefretiti nefretiti.harrison@dot.gov
Hartman Jaclyn jhartman1@mdta.state.md.us
Haverk Katherine shaverk@washpost.com
Haynes Justin jhaynes@straughanenvironmental.com
Hegberg Charles chegberg@skellyloy.com
Herlich Richard rich.herlich@fluor.com
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Hess Elizabeth ehess@bullseye-computing.com
Hess Elizabeth ehess@bullseye-computing.com
Higgins Mike mhiggins@concretegeneral.com
Hill Stephen Stephen.Hill@key.com
Hoffman Jennifer j.hoffman@astaldi.com
Holls Jim jholls@wbcm.com
Holls James jholls@wbcm.com
Holzrichter Mitch mholzrichter@mayerbrown.com
Howard Bob bob.howard@willistowerswatson.com
Huchrowski John jhuchrowski@primeeng.com
Hyde Carter carter.hyde@rossitg.com
Iniguez Joe jiniguez@flatironcorp.com
Jacobson Jonas Jonas@pwrjmaryland.com
Johnson James jjohnson@wallacemontgomery.com
Johnston Richard richard.johnston@nabny.com
Johnston Bryon bryon.johnston@parsons.com
Kamat Nanda nkamat@us.mufg.jp
Kasperek Jennifer jkasperek@wtbco.com
Kaul Frank Frank.Kaul@atkinsglobal.com
Kazmi Qamar qamar.kazmi@terracon.com
Keels Joel joel.keels@kci.com
Kendro Bryan bkendro@starinfrapartners.com
Kerns Rob RKerns@transurban.com
Kerrigan Richard richard.kerrigan@pfalimited.com
Kiely Branden bkiely@theconcoursegroup.com
Kim Song skim@rdacivil.com
KIM Mo mkim@rdacivil.com
Kirk Michael mlkirk@louisberger.com
Koch James james.koch@mbakerintl.com
Kolenda Jason jason.kolenda@ebaengineering.com
korfin arthur akorfin@innovativeproduct.org
Kreis Kevin kevin.kreis@ebaengineering.com
Kromis Amie amie.kromis@gmail.com
Kuciemba Steve steve.kuciemba@wsp.com
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Kupferer Jim jim.kupferer@fluor.com
Kusha Sia sia.kusha@plenarygroup.com
Ladley Herb herb.ladley@imgrebel.com
Lahitou Lucas lucas_l@shikunbinui.com
Lang Scott gregory.lang@kci.com
Latham Robert rlatham@paconstructors.org
Lattuce Charles clattuce@mta.maryland.gov
Lau Wing wlau@structurepoint.com
Lawrence Antony antony.lawrence@nbc.ca
LeBlanc Karyn kleblanc@stratacomm.net
Lemke Tim tlemke@gmail.com
Lester Christopher clester@hntb.com
Lewis Ted trobinson@geoconcepts-eng.com
Lewis Earl
Lilien Warren Warren.Lilien@lw.com
Lindsey Russell rlindsey@southlandholdings.com
Lipka David david.lipka@terracon.com
Little Steve steve.little@kapsch.net
Livingstone David david.livingstone@citi.com
Lyon Roberta Marcenaro rmlyon@imarkholdings.com
Makhlouf Gabe gabe.makhlouf@jacobs.com
Mannella Nick nick.mannella@faneuil.com
Marchetti Rob kmhagner@mccormicktaylor.com
Marchetti Robert rjmarchetti@mccormicktaylor.com
Marolf Adam amarolf@agesinc.com
Marquess Alvin alvin.marquess@jacobs.com
Marshall K.R. KR.Marshall@wsp.com
Maset Josep josep.maset@lafargeholcim.com
Maset Josep josep.maset@aggregate-us.com
Mawry Antonio lhobson@wallacemontgomery.com
Maxon Philip pmmaxon@laneconstruct.com
McCulloch Steve stem@mlis.state.md.us
McGeady Michael mmcgeady@centuryeng.com
McGuire Chris chris.mcguire@aecom.com
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Mellor Eric emellor@rkk.com
Mendes Diana C dmendes@hntb.com
Meyer Isaac imeyer@alexander-cleaver.com
Miller Walt afuchsluger@wrallp.com
Miller Mark mmiller@concretegeneral.com
Miller Gabriel Seth seth.millergabriel@dc.gov
Minnitte Sam sam.minnitte@wsp.com
Misiak Jodie jodie.misiak@wsp.com
Mohler Jeremy jeremylmohler@gmail.com
Moore Kent kmoore@structurepoint.com
Muller Mark mark.muller@pltcllc.com
Mullins Keith kmullins@gfnet.com
Murrill Gregory gregory.murrill@dot.gov
Myers Seth seth.myers@allanmyers.com
Nasim Mohammad mohammad.nasim@terracon.com
Nichols Wayne wnichols@aconex.com
Nichols David david.b.nichols@parsons.com
Nicholson Ronaldo Ronaldo.Nicholson@parsons.com
Nickerson Josh Joshua.Nickerson@skadden.com
O'CONNOR PATRICK oconnor_patrick@ccacivil.us
Oppenheimer Joel joel.oppenheimer@stvinc.com
Ortega Liliana liliana.ortega@parsons.com
Ossiander Rita rita.ossiander@rossitg.com
Ostermiller Robert robert.ostermiller@parsons.com
Pagan Jon jon.pagan@sdgworld.net
Paranzino Michael michaelp@sharpandco.com
park sung yoon alza102@gmail.com
Pascual Javier jpascual@ferrovial.us
Patel Amrish amrish.patel@abconsultantsinc.com
Patel Arpan arpan@somateng.com
Pavluchuk Jason Jason@gocarma.com
Pavluchuk Jason jason.pavulchuk@gocarma.com
Payne Fred fred-payne@comcast.net
Payne Fred fred-payne@comcast.net
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Peake David kneedle@gpinet.com
Peduzzi Christopher cpeduzzi@t3design.us
Pelnik Tom tom.pelnik@ey.com
Pennington David david.pennington@bmo.com
Perry Thomas thomas.perry@parsons.com
Perry Jim jim.perry@morganstanley.com
Peters Melinda mpeters@rkk.com
Peterson Jim jpeterson@hntb.com
Phillips Amy aphillips@thorntontomasetti.com
Piel Carl-Henry chpiel@ibigroup.com
pielli vince vpielli@urbanengineers.com
Pines Will wpines@mdta.state.md.us
Pleskow Mar MarkPleskow@BTY.com
Pomento Scott
Ports Jim
POST BRIAN bpost@atcsplc.com
Powell Kristina powellk@pfm.com
Prince Ryan ryan.prince@laing.com
Quill Guthrie guthrieq@foday.ccom
Ram Ramanugam ram@somateng.com
Rapp William william.rapp@conduent.com
Rathbone Daniel dbrathbone@gmail.com
Reddick Catherine creddick@mercatoradvisors.com
Reel David dreel@quantumcomms.com
Regan Edward reganej@cdmsmith.com
Rende Joseph joseph_r@shikunbinui.com
Renjel Alex arenjel@transurban.com
Reutersward Simon simon.reuterswaerd@skanska.com
Ridgway Jason
Robbins Louis lrobbins@cormanconstruction.com
Roddy Patrick proddy@rwlls.com
Roddy Patrick proddy@rwlls.com
Roddy Patrick proddy@rwllaw.com
Rodgers Jeff j.rodgers@difamericas.com
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Rowen A.J. ajrowen@bechtel.com
Ruppert Damian damian.ruppert@skanska.com
Ruppert Damian damian.ruppert@skanska.com
Sabol David david.sabol@psiusa.com
Sack Genevieve Genevieve.Sack@international.gc.ca
Sawers Alistair atsawers@transystems.com
Schaub William wschaub@jmt.com
Schoch Barry barry.schoch@kci.com
Schoenwolf David dschoenwolf@haleyaldrich.com
Segal Geoff geoff.segal@macquarie.com
Seipp Ray rseipp@acpa.org
Seleznyov Alex aseleznyov@kpmg.com
Seymour Tracy tseymour@straughanenvironmental.com
Shaeffer Christopher christopher.shaeffer@aecom.com
Shank Dwight dshank@iteris.com
Shaver Katherine shaverk@washpost.com
Shekleton Simon SShekleton@transurban.com
Shereef Shereef sshereef2014@sha.state.md.us
Shulman Jeremy jshulman@aconex.com
Siaurusaitis Victor vsiaurusaitis@mbakerintl.com
Siddiqi Rizwan kathleen.guice@ebaengineering.com
Sigley Harry hsigley@cmtsinc.com
Simon Bob bsimon@specializedengineering.com
Simon Simon simon.simon@stantec.com
Simpson Dennis Dennis.Simpson@aecom.com
Simpson Casey csimpson@aconex.com
Sims Laurel lsims@iihs.org
Skippen Stephen stephen.skippen@skanska.com
Sledge Edward edward.sledge@hoganlovells.com
Smith Nancy nsmith@nossaman.com
Smith Andrew asmith@hntb.com
Smith Erin esmith90@yahoo.com
Smith David Dave.smith@martinmarietta.com
Smith Mark msmith1277@aol.com
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Smolen John jsmolen@nossaman.com
Soltesz James jsoltesz@solteszco.com
Soppe Patty patty.soppe@willistowerswatson.com
Sorensen Scott Scott.Sorensen@Faneuil.com
Spakouris George georgespakouris@kpmg.com
Sprehe Thomas thomas.sprehe@kci.com
Stambouli Amine amine.stambouli@ey.com
Stone Martin mstone@egisprojectsusa.com
Straub Nancy nancy.straub@terracon.com
Stump Jeff jstump@flourateeter.com
Styler Neil nstyler@agesinc.com
Swift Susan SwiftandGolden@gmail.com
Tang Francis francis.tang@rsandh.com
Tao Zongwei zongwei.tao@weris-inc.com
Tapas George george.tapas@aecom.com
Taylor Kimberly kimberly@wirelesstech.com
Thompson Lisa lpthompson@hntb.com
Title Stuart stuart@ajprop.net
Topper Dale dtopper@wtbco.com
trigger Caleb ctrigger@c-e-s.net
Tucker Barrett barrett.tucker@allanmyers.com
Tugman Mike mtugman@hdrinc.com
Tuomey Murphy mtuomey@amtengineering.com
Turner Michael michael.turner2@aecom.com
Turner Ryan rturner@maliuna.org
turner ryan rturner@maliuna.org
ULSH Eric eric.ulsh@ch2m.com
VanLuven Heidi mgilbert@amtengineering.com
Vary Don varyd@cdmsmith.com
Veeramachineni Shyam shyamv@psiusa.com
Verdouw Wim wim.verdouw@imgrebel.com
Victor Robert robert.victor@hdrinc.com
Vreeland Gretchen gretchen.vreeland@conduent.com
Wade Bill bill.wade@dot.gov
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Wagner Fred mgilbert@amtengineering.com
Ward Stephen stephen.ward@aggregate-us.com
Webb Lisa lwebb@mdot.state.md.us
Wingerter Joe joe.wingerter@kiewit.com
Winstead David winsteadd@ballardspahr.com
Wolcott Mark mark.wolcott@iseeusa.net
Wylie David david.wylie@laing.com
Xu Jingjing jxu@bechtel.com
Zimmerman Michael mzimmerman4@mdot.state.md.us
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